(2) Balance of on- and off-balance sheet balances, after on- and off-balance-sheet offsets, after provision for doubtful debts, excluding

impact of credit risk mitigation, credit conversion factors and risk weighting factors, as defined under Basel II rules.

(3) Includes credit to the public, credit to the Government, deposits with banks and borrowed securities, and excluding general

provision for doubtful debts, which is part of the equity basis.

(4) Excludes balances deducted from the equity basis and investment in securities in the negotiable portfolio.

(5) Includes face value of derivatives (including credit derivatives), after effect of add-on factors and positive fair value of derivatives.

(6) Excludes derivatives and balances deducted from the equity basis, including cash, investment in shares, fixed assets and

investment in investees.

48

Credit risk - standard approach

Below is composition of credit exposure amounts(1) by exposure group and weighting, before and after credit risk

mitigation(2):

Before credit risk mitigation

 As of March 31, 2012

 0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Gross

credit

exposure

Deducted

from

equity Total

Rated exposures:

Sovereign debt 16,377 2,979 - - - 228 - - 19,584 - 19,584

Public sector entity debt  - - - 1,148 - - - - 1,148 - 1,148

Banking corporation debt - 3,423 - 722 - 61 - - 4,206 1 4,207

Corporate debt - 121 - 324 - - - - 445 - 445

Securitization - - - - - 16 - 8 24 37 61

Other assets - - - - - - - - - 37 37

Total 16,377 6,523 - 2,194 - 305 - 8 25,407 75 25,482

Non-rated exposures:

Public sector entity debt - - - 24 - - - - 24 - 24

Banking corporation

debt  - 38 - 36 - - - - 74 - 74

Corporate debt - - - - - 64,137 553 - 64,690 - 64,690

Debt secured by

commercial real estate - - - - - 2,344 - - 2,344 - 2,344

Retail exposure to

individuals - - - - 24,540 39 146 - 24,725 - 24,725

Loans to small

businesses - - - - 5,273 13 16 - 5,302 - 5,302

Residential mortgages - - 57,340 - 13,221 4,674 216 - 75,451 - 75,451

Other assets 960 - - - - 2,747 43 - 3,750 87 3,837

Total 960 38 57,340 60 43,034 73,954 974 - 176,360 87 176,447

Total 17,337 6,561 57,340 2,254 43,034 74,259 974 8 201,767 162 201,929

(1) Balance of on- and off-balance sheet balances, after on- and off-balance-sheet offsets, after provision for doubtful debts, excluding

impact of credit conversion factors and risk weighting factors, as defined under Basel II rules.

(2) Mitigation using guarantees, credit derivatives and other qualified collateral.

49

After credit risk mitigation

 As of March 31, 2012

 0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Gross

credit

exposure

Deducted

from

equity Total

Rated exposures:

Sovereign debt 16,386 3,000 - - - 228 - - 19,614 - 19,614

Public sector entity debt - - - 1,044 - - - - 1,044 - 1,044